# 501992503 07/18/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Franceso Fontana	05/14/2012	
Mr. Alessandro Leganza	05/14/2012	
Mr. Sergio Osti	05/14/2012	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F.I.S Fabbrica Italiana Sintetici S.p.A.
Street Address:	Viale Milano, 26
City:	Alte di Montecchio Maggiore (Vicenza)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	36041

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13470411	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: +390112440311

Email: usa.filings@jacobacci.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jacobacci & Partners S.p.A.

Address Line 1: Corso Emilia 8
Address Line 4: Torino, ITALY 10152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0084470-GL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Alderson

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=E0084470\_Assignment#page1.tif source=E0084470\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028573 FRAME: 0112 12 CAN ON 12

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

	SERIAL No.	_13470411	FILED	May 14, 2012	
--	------------	-----------	-------	--------------	--

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

FONTANA Francesco, LEGANZA Alessandro, OSTI Sergio

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

F.I.S. - FABBRICA ITALIANA SINTETICI S.p.A.

of Viale Milano, 26 - I-36041 ALTE DI MONTECCHIO MAGGIORE (VICENZA) - Italy

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

METHODS FOR DETECTING AND REDUCING IMPURITIES OF LAPATINIB AND SALTS
THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on May 14, 2012

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 028573 FRAME: 0113 The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

unde	In witne rsigned nar	ss whereof, ne(s).	executed by the uni	dersigned on the	date(s) or	posite	the
Date_	Hay	14,2012	,Name of Invento	r_ <u> </u>	<u>) Zar</u>	m_	
		14,2012		(signature) r <i>]</i> _	4		
			Name of Inventor				
Date_			Name of Inventor	(signafure) 			
Date			,Name of Inventor	(signature)			
				(signature)			
	Witness _	٠	Sima E	OA			
	Witness _		Smont TAGARAGUS	gar.			
			t arabi bolinga				

PATENT REEL: 028573 FRAME: 0114

**RECORDED: 07/18/2012**